

MASTER ELECTRICIAN EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative (CVEC) is seeking to hire a **Master Electrician**. CVEC is a non-profit, member-owned electric cooperative serving approximately 7,600 consumers in North Central Wisconsin based in Cornell. We are an employer of choice offering competitive compensation and benefits, newer well-maintained vehicles, equipment, and up-to-date technology for a modern and mobile workforce. Our culture is focused on a commitment to safety, teamwork, service to our members, and communities we serve.

The Master Electrician will be responsible for providing electrician services for the cooperative, and for cooperative members. This position will review distributed generation applications, assist with the automated metering system, troubleshoot and repair load management receivers, install electric vehicle chargers, and provide service to members as needed. The complete job description is available upon request.

To qualify, you must be a Certified Master Electrician. Must be First Aid/CPR certified or willing and able to obtain certification. Must hold and maintain a valid Wisconsin Class D Driver's License. Also, you must be a good decision maker of the highest integrity; be dependable, self-motivated, and have very good interpersonal / customer relations skills. Other desirable attributes consist of basic computer skills including the use of the Microsoft Office Suite.

This position includes an excellent NRECA benefits package including 401(k), RS pension, group term life, long-term disability insurance along with medical insurance, and paid sick and vacation time.

To be considered, send a resume and cover letter to CVEC. By email: cvec@cve.coop – type "Master Electrician" in the Subject line. By fax: Attn: Master Electrician, 715.239.4293. By mail: Attn: Master Electrician, c/o Chippewa Valley Electric Cooperative, PO Box 575, Cornell, WI 54732.

Qualified applicants should submit all requested documents by end of day <u>December 30, 2022</u>.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative